## 2024

## **Brandywine Polo Club**

Note: All Tournament Fees (Cash, CK or Venmo) Due Prior to Play, No Exceptions Tournament Name:\_\_\_\_ Team Name: Number Name Handicap #1 #2 #3 #4 # ALT Total As Team Captain, I represent to the Brandywine Polo that I will comply with the following responsibilities in addition to those in the USPA yearbook. 1. Prior to submitting entry, Team Captain shall confirm with the USPA office that each player has paid his or her current year's registration fee with the USPA. 2. Prior to submitting entry, Captain shall review his players' handicap cards to determine correct handicaps. 3. Tournament fee must accompany entry form prior to play. Accepted Payments: CK, Venmo @brandywine-polo, CC + 3.5% 4. Brandywine Polo does not encourage out dates and is not obligated to accommodate teams. We will try to assist teams under certain circumstances, however. The team captain is responsible for submitting outdates for his or her team. Brandywine will not consider requests by individuals other than the team captain. Please note any outdates below. Team Outdates/Times 5. Entries are 5pm Tuesday prior to tournament start date. Schedules to be sent the next day and final once published. Schedules will be sent via email or text. If an individual is unable to play, a substitute is permitted; however, please notify the polo manager as soon as possible. (Martin Eddy 978.972.0734) Cell Phone & Email Address: 6. Umpire Horse: Each competing team required to supply an umpire horse. Thank you.

> Brandywine Polo Club, 105 East Street Road, Kennett Square, PA 19348 Martineddy@brandywinepolo.com / 978.972.0734

Team Captain Signature Date: